Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567804

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EN-R-G Foods, LLC		09/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EN-R-G Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	735 Oak Street	
City:	Steamboat Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	Code: 80487	
Entity Type:	e: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5395109	HONEY STINGER
Registration Number:	5395111	HONEY STINGER
Registration Number:	4062620	HONEY STINGER
Registration Number:	4052238	HONEY STINGER
Registration Number:	5599757	HONEY STINGER
Registration Number:	5580470	
Registration Number:	5580457	
Registration Number:	5755748	STEAMBOAT STINGER
Registration Number:	5749972	
Serial Number:	88173438	HONEY STINGER
Serial Number:	88245776	ORGANIC CRACKER BAR
Serial Number:	88245778	FUEL FOR PEOPLE IN MOTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.burbach@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Burbach

TRADEMARK

900540991 REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0190

CH \$315.00 5395109

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000 Address Line 2: [7544.00000] Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210 Cheryl L. Burbach NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Cheryl L. Burbach/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 03/18/2020 **Total Attachments: 4** source=1271923_1#page1.tif source=1271923_1#page2.tif source=1271923_1#page3.tif source=1271923_1#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A COLORADO LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "EN-R-G FOODS, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

7072916 8100F SR# 20186834944

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victor is minus in minus in minus

Authentication: 203493794

Date: 09-26-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:33 PM 09/25/2018
FILED 05:33 PM 09/25/2018
SR 20186834944 - File Number 7072916

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Colorado
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Colorado
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is April 20, 2010
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is EN-R-G FOOds, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is EN-R-G Foods, LLC .
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of September , A.D. 2018 .
	By: William Gamber III Authorized Person
	Name: William Gamber III Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "EN-R-G FOODS,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

7072916 8100F SR# 20186834944

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 203493794 Date: 09-26-18

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability compa	any is EN-R-G Foods, LLC
• Second: The address of its registered office in State Street, Suite B in the	
Zip Code <u>19901</u> .	
The name of its Registered agent at such ad	dress is Capitol Services, Inc.
• Third: (Insert any other matters the members	determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have exe	
	Docusigned by:
B	William Gamber III
	Authorized Person(s)
N	ame:William Gamber m
	Typed or Printed

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:33 PM 09/25/2018 FILED 05:33 PM 09/25/2018 SR 20186834944 - File Number 7072916

RECORDED: 03/18/2020